District Court, Dolores County, Colorado Dolores County Combined Court 409 N. Main St. Dove Creek, CO 81324 (970) 565-1111	DATE FILED: August 30, 2022 3:22 PM
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO Vs. Ronald Morosko, Defendant	□ COURT USE ONLY □
District Attorney: Matthew Margeson 22nd Judicial District Attorney 109 W. Main St. Ste. 303 Cortez, CO 81321 Phone: (970) 565-3788 Atty Reg. #.: 39015	Case No: 21CR11 Div/Ctrm: 4
MOTION TO ALLOW DECEASED VICTIM'S FAMILY TO APPEAR BY WEBEX FOR THE PRE-TRIAL READINESS CONFERENCE SET OCTOBER 7, 2022 AT 11AM	

Matthew Margeson, District Attorney in and for the Twenty Second Judicial District, State of Colorado, respectfully moves the Court to allow the Deceased Victim's family, to appear by Webex at the Pre-Trial Readiness Conference, set on October 7, 2022 at 11am, set in the above-captioned case, as grounds therefore states as follows:

1. The Deceased Victim's family is requesting permission from the Court to appear via Webex for the Pre-Trial Readiness Conference set October 7, 2022 at 11am, set in the above-captioned case.

Respectfully submitted this 30th day of August, 2022

By: <u>/s/ Jeremy Reed</u> Jeremy Reed, Reg. #: 39013 Deputy District Attorney

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this 30th day of August, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion to Appear via Webex was served via Colorado Courts E-Filing on all parties who appear of record and have entered their appearances herein according to Colorado Court E-Filing.

By: /s/ R. Gardner